प्रेषक,

अशोक कुमार दुबे-II न्यायालय अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश एफ.टी.सी.-2, देवरिया।

सेवा में,

निबन्धक, संयुक्त निबन्धक(जे.) (बजट), माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद।

द्वारा,

जनपद न्यायाधीश, देवरिया।

विषय- पत्र सं0-14325/IV-h-16/Admin-IV/dated-3rd, Dec-21;Allahabad के संबंध में।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सादर अवगत कराना है कि मेरे द्वारा वर्ष 2011 से वर्ष 2021 के चल-अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण संलग्न कर प्रेषित किया जा रहा है। महोदय विवरण समय से प्रेषित न करने में जान-बूझकर कोई भी लापरवाही अधोहस्ताक्षरित द्वारा नहीं बरती गयी है। अपितु समय-समय पर कुछ पारिवारिक समस्याओं, पत्नी का स्वास्थ्य खराब रहने, तथा मेरे माता जी की दीर्घकालीन बीमारी, उनकी मृत्यु, भिन्न-भिन्न वर्षों में स्थानान्तरण होने तथा विगत कुछ वर्षों से कोविड-19 विश्वव्यापी महामारी के प्रसार के कारण विवरणिका समयानुसार प्रेषित नहीं की जा सकी तथा कोविड-19 महामारी के उपरान्त न्यायालयों के द्वारा सुचारू रूप से कार्य करने पर अत्यधिक व्यस्तता के कारण प्रार्थी द्वारा विवरणिका प्रेषित नहीं की जा सकी। जिसके लिए अधोहस्ताक्षरित क्षमा प्रार्थी है। भविष्य में पुनः इस प्रकार की त्रुटि नहीं की जाएगी।

महोदय की सेवा में सूचनार्थ सादर प्रेषित है।

आदर सहित।

जन्पद, न्यायाधीस देवरिव

दिनांक- 07/12/2021

भवदीय,

अशोक कमार दबे-॥

न्यायालय अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश एफ.टी.सी.-2, देवरिया।

संलग्नक-

वर्ष 2011-12 से 2012-13, वर्ष 2013-14 से 2014-15, वर्ष 2015-16 से 2016-17,

वर्ष 2017-18 से 2018-19,

वर्ष 2019-20 से 2020-21, के चल-अचल संपत्ति संबंधी विवरणिका कुल पांच प्रति में।

	K.	
	li z	
	F-	
	15	
1	Ŀ.,	
	ь.	
	ь.	
	<u>-</u>	
_	ION OF COM	
		
	╚	
	Α.	
	K	
	12	
	Ł	
	IV.	
	-	
	L.	
	60	
7		
	μ.	
	14	
	ĸ	
	L.	
	Z	֡
	μ	
	سُا	
	P	
	1	
	>	
	\sim	
	Ю	
	-	
_	1	
	E	
	ш	
	ᆮ	
	143	
	ь.	
	×	
	ĸ	
	μ	
	T	
1	m.	
	贸	
Annual Annual Printers		
And in case of the last of the		
Section of the Sectio	ERIE	
Section of the last ten and	ERTIES	
Contract of the last of the la	ERTIES	
Section in the latest and the second section in the second second	ERTIES H	
And in case of the last of the	ERTIES HE	
Section 19 and 1	ERTIES HEL	
Contract of the Contract of th	ERTIES HELD	
Section 1 and 1 an	ERTIES HELD	
Section 1 and 1 an	ERTHES HELD IN	
the state of the second	ERTIES HELD IN	
the same and the s	ERTIES HELD IN T	
Contract on the Contract of th	ERTIES HELD IN TH	
The same of the sa	Z	
Section of the sectio	Z	
Section of the Party of the Section	Z	
STREET ST	Z	
Contract and in the land of th	Z	
Contract of the Contract of th	Z	
Company of the Compan	Z	
Company and the Company of the Compa	Z	
Company of the Compan	Z	
The state of the s	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	Z	
	ERTIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR- 2019-2020 & 2020-2021	

	1. Linancial year 2012- 20 Gross salary Rs. 117,02,840/- Less deduction: NPS, LTax, & GIS- Rs. 3,91,018/- Total inhand- Rs. 13,11,8221- plus other recieved reimbursement of petrol, newspaper & magazine. 2. Financial year 2020- 21- Gross salary Rs. 23,55,824/- Less deduction: NPS, LTax, & GIS- Rs.,5,95,883/- Total inhand- Rs. 17,59,941/- plus other recieved reimbursement of petrol, newspaper & magazine.	1. The home loan taken by me amounting to Rs.12,00,000/- from Axis Bank, Account NoPHR028600776548 (Monthly installment is Rs. 13,079/- start from August 2013).	1. State bank of India, Town hall, Shajahanpur (PPF Account) Bal. Rs. 1,96,489/- Account No 31641476898 (including interest) 2. PLI, Post Office- Shahjahanpur, Policy No UP-YS-250382-CS, started on 18 oct,2011 (Monthy instalment is Rs.2,000/-) 3. LIC, Policy No 314358096, open in the year 2012 (Annual instalment Rs. 51,780/-) 4. Kanya Samriddhi Yojna- (I)- In the name of Daughter Samriddhi- BOB, Allahabad, A/C ID-35210100006704 Bal. Rs.65,000/- (II)- Riddhi (Daughter)- BOB, Allahabad, A/C ID-35210100006705 Bal. Rs.65,000/- (III). Siddhi (Daughter)- BOOB, Allahabad, A/C ID-35210100006705 Bal. Rs.65,000/- (III). Siddhi (Daughter)- BOOB, Allahabad, A/C ID-35210100006705 Bal. Rs.65,000/- (III). Siddhi (Daughter)- BOOB, Allahabad, A/C ID-35210100006705 BR.655000/-	1. PNB Bank, Allahabad Account No 0369010100018265 Bal. Rs13,187/- (including interest) 2. State bank of India, Town hall, Shajahanpur (Salary account of this department) Account No 30835937916 Bal. Rs 9,175.28/- (including interest) 3. Canera Bank, Raebarelly, Account No 2825101006220 (Salary account of this department open in the year 2012 in Raebarelly) Bal. Rs 14,45,599.25/- (including interest)	joining- Ornaments of mother gold and silver worthy Rs.1,50,000/- (II). Ornaments of wife gold and silver worthy Rs. 5,00,000/- (Most of the ornament got by my wife as her Stridhan in our marriage held in the year 2009). (III) A motor car Maruti (Swift Dzire VXI) UP70 BC7600 model 2009 (intimation in respect of car has already been given to the hon'ble High Court.)	1. Myself 2. My Wife is owner of her ancestaral property bearing 1 house at 66A/1/6L/1Baghambari Gaddi Allahabad and she is earning Rs. 84,000/- Yearly from rent of aforementioned house.	1. Sh. Arvind Prasad Dubey, 74Years (Father) 2. Smt. Neetu Dubey, 33 Years (Wife) 3. Samriddhi, 8.5 Years (Daughter) 4. Twince daughter born in year 2020.	Ashok Kumar Dubey-II, ADUFTC, Bulandshahr
Remarks	Gross income from salary, Arrears and other sources, if any with details of deduction.	Details of loan advance etc. Taken with its amount, number of installments, name of the Bank, institution etc.	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investments etc. along with A/C No. (balance as on 31.03.2021)	Details of Accounts in Bank, Post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of the amount. (balance as on 31.03.2021)	Details of movable properties acquitted in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10,000/-i.e. Its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the court.	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession monthly annual income etc.	Name and age of family members	Name designation initial date of joining the judicial services
9	œ	7	6	ហ	4	ω	22	-
A. C.	Section of the latest designation of the lat	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH. 400, No. of Square, or other party of the last of the	Annual of Assessment of the Party of the Par	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	NAME OF PERSONS ASSESSED.	the same of the same of the same of the same of	Contract to the latest designation of the la	Management of the Company of the Com

(Ashok Kumar Dubey)
ADF/FTC-2, Deoria

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEARS-2019-2020 & 2020-2021

	Ashok Kumar Dubey-II, ADJ/FTC, Bulandshahr	P	Name
	12.05.2009	2	Appointment
2. House No 27/3P/4, Bhulai ka pura, TehSadar, Araji No253 mi., Govindpur.	1. 66A/1/6L/1 Baghambari Gaddi, Allahabad.	З	Village Pargana & District
(2) House No 27/3P/4, Bhulai ka pura, TehSadar, Araji No253 mi., Govindpur. (179 sq mtr.)	1. One house at 66A/1/6L/1 Baghambari Gaddi, Allahabad (200 sq. yard)	4	Area in Acres
•		5	Revenue assessed
(2) 16,00,000/-	(1) 20,00,000/-	6	Estimated Value Rs.
(2) The aforementioned house is purchased by me in the name of my wife in the year 2013 (purchased/registry date-01.08.2013)	(1) The aforementioned house was purchased by my wife in the year 2003 (before my marriage on 12.12.2009)	7	Whether Acquired or parted with
(2) Purchased in year 2013.	(1) Purchased in year 2003 (before my marriage)	8	How acquired or parted with
		9	From whom acquired or to whom parted with
The 2nd mentioned property in Column 3 has been purchased with prior permission of the hon'ble High Court and intimation in respect of property has already been given to the hon'ble High Court.		10	Remarks

(Ashol: Kumar Dubey)
ADF/FTC-2, Deoria

LAND HELD THE FINANCIAL YEARS -2019-2020 & 2020-2021

Bulandshahr	Ashok Kumar Dubey-II,	1	NAME
	12.05.2009	2	APPOINTMENT
	NIL	ω	DISTRICT
	•	4	PARGANA
		5	AREA IN ACRES
		6	ACQUIRED OR ANCESTRAL
		7	ANNUAL REVENUE ASSESSED
		8	ESTIMATED VALUE RS.
		9	REMARKS.

NOTE- I have no land in any District.

(Ashok Kumar Dubey)
ADF/FTC-2, Deoria